December 13, 2022
Town of Pleasant Valley
Monthly Board Meeting

The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, December 13, 2022 at 7:00 PM.
Chairman Licht called the meeting to order. All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Chairman Licht read the agenda. Motion by James and 2" by Curtis. Motion carried.

Clerk read the minutes from the November 2022 monthly board meeting. Motion by Curtis and 2™ by James to
accept the clerk’s report as read. Carried.

Financial report by Treasurer: checking $316,254.27; cemetery CD $2,607.84; General CD's $13,396.06, ARPA
MMF $58,640.31. Motion by James and 2" by Curtis to accept the treasurer’s report. Motion carried.

Motion by Curtis and 2" by James to set the 2023 Caucus for January 10, 2023. Motion carried.

Motion by James and 2™ by Curtis to approve and pay the following orders. Motion carried.

13918
13919
13920
13921
13922
13923
13924
13925
13926
13927

St. Croix Electric

5 Star Restroom Rentals

St. Croix County Clerk

Murtha Sanitation

Cedar Corporation

CNA Surety

St. Croix County Clerk

Deborah Volkert

St. Croix County Highway
Animal Control/Humane Officer

Meeting adjourned.

Megan Miller, Clerk

$118.57
$125.00
$240.00
$270.00
$812.50
$100.00
$26.50
$747.12
$1686.44
$222.03



