December 13, 2022 Town of Pleasant Valley Monthly Board Meeting

The monthly meeting for the Town of Pleasant Valley was held on Tuesday, December 13, 2022 at 7:00 PM. Chairman Licht called the meeting to order. All in attendance sited the Pledge of Allegiance.

Chairman Licht read the agenda. Motion by James and 2nd by Curtis. Motion carried.

Clerk read the minutes from the November 2022 monthly board meeting. Motion by Curtis and 2nd by James to accept the clerk's report as read. Carried.

Financial report by Treasurer: checking \$316,254.27; cemetery CD \$2,607.84; General CD's \$13,396.06, ARPA MMF \$58,640.31. Motion by James and 2nd by Curtis to accept the treasurer's report. Motion carried.

Motion by Curtis and 2nd by James to set the 2023 Caucus for January 10, 2023. Motion carried.

Motion by James and 2nd by Curtis to approve and pay the following orders. Motion carried.

13918	St. Croix Electric	\$118.57
13919	5 Star Restroom Rentals	\$125.00
13920	St. Croix County Clerk	\$240.00
13921	Murtha Sanitation	\$270.00
13922	Cedar Corporation	\$812.50
13923	CNA Surety	\$100.00
13924	St. Croix County Clerk	\$26.50
13925	Deborah Volkert	\$747.12
13926	St. Croix County Highway	\$1686.44
13927	Animal Control/Humane Officer	\$222.03

Meeting adjourned.

Megan Miller, Clerk